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II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 310577-2022 - Competition
Italy-Rome: Magnetic resonance unit
OJ S 111/2022 10/06/2022
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: REGIONE LAZIO DIREZIONE CENTRALE ACQUISTI
Postal address: VIA ROSA RAIMONDI GARIBALDI 7
Town: ROMA
NUTS code: ITI4 Lazio
Postal code: 00145
Country: Italy
Contact person: PIETRO LEONE
E-mail: pleone@regione.lazio.it

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.regione.lazio.it

Information about joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://centraleacquisti.regione.lazio.it/
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://centraleacquisti.
regione.lazio.it/
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
GARA COMUNITARIA CENTRALIZZATA A PROCEDURA APERTA FINALIZZATA ALL’
ACQUISIZIONE DI MAMMOGRAFI DIGITALI CON TOMOSINTESI PER LE AZIENDE 
SANITARIE ED OSPEDALIERE DELLA REGIONE LAZIO

Main CPV code
33111610 Magnetic resonance unit

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/310577-2022
mailto:pleone@regione.lazio.it?subject=TED
http://www.regione.lazio.it
https://centraleacquisti.regione.lazio.it/
https://centraleacquisti.regione.lazio.it/
https://centraleacquisti.regione.lazio.it/
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II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3. Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
La presente iniziativa è finalizzata alla stipula di Convenzioni afferenti gli investimenti pubblici 
finanziati dall’UE nel “NextGenerationEU” e, un particolare, con le risorse previste dal 
Regolamento (UE) 2021/240 del Parlamento europeo e del Consiglio del 10 febbraio 2021 e 
dal Regolamento (UE) 2021/241 del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio del 12 febbraio 
2021, nonché PNC.
Rientra nella missione M6C2-1.1 Ammodernamento del Parco Tecnologico e Digitale 
Ospedaliero e riguarda l'acquisto di mammografi digitali con tomosintesi per per Aziende 
Ospedaliere e Sanitarie della Regione Lazio

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 5 725 873,34 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots
Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 1

Description

Title
Mammografi digitali con tomosintesi e componenti accessorie
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
33111650 Mammography devices

Place of performance
NUTS code: ITI41 Viterbo

Description of the procurement
L'appalto ha ad oggetto la fornitura di mammografi digitali con tomosintesi e componenti 
accessorie

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 2 876 811,34 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
Secondo quanto riportato nella documentazione di gara
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II.2.13.

II.2.12.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.12. Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic 
catalogue

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: M6.C2 – 1.1.2. Ammodernamento del parco tecnologico e digitale 
ospedalieroL'appalto è finanziato con investimenti pubblici finanziati con risorse previste dal 
PNRR e/o dal PNC e/o dai programmi cofinanziati dai fondi strutturali dell'Unione europea.

Additional information

Description

Title
Mammografi digitali con tomosintesi e componenti accessorie
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
33111650 Mammography devices

Place of performance
NUTS code: ITI41 Viterbo

Description of the procurement
L'appalto ha ad oggetto la fornitura di mammografi digitali con tomosintesi e componenti 
accessorie

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 744 320,00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
Secondo quanto riportato nella documentazione di gara

Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic 
catalogue

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes



310577-2022 Page 4/6

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.12.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

Identification of the project: M6.C2 – 1.1.2. Ammodernamento del parco tecnologico e digitale 
ospedalieroL'appalto è finanziato con investimenti pubblici finanziati con risorse previste dal 
PNRR e/o dal PNC e/o dai programmi cofinanziati dai fondi strutturali dell'Unione europea.

Additional information

Description

Title
Mammografi digitali con tomosintesi e componenti accessorie
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
33111650 Mammography devices

Place of performance
NUTS code: ITI41 Viterbo

Description of the procurement
L'appalto ha ad oggetto la fornitura di mammografi digitali con tomosintesi e componenti 
accessorie

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 104 742,00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
Secondo quanto riportato nella documentazione di gara

Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic 
catalogue

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: M6.C2 – 1.1.2. Ammodernamento del parco tecnologico e digitale 
ospedalieroL'appalto è finanziato con investimenti pubblici finanziati con risorse previste dal 
PNRR e/o dal PNC e/o dai programmi cofinanziati dai fondi strutturali dell'Unione europea.

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
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VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.2.

III.2.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1. Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
iscrizione nel Registro delle Imprese oppure nell’Albo delle Imprese artigiane per attività 
coerenti con quelle oggetto della presente procedura di gara.
Il concorrente non stabilito in Italia ma in un altro Stato Membro o in uno dei Paesi di cui all’
articolo 83, comma 3 del Codice, presenta dichiarazione giurata o secondo le modalità vigenti 
nello Stato nel quale è stabilito

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions
Come previsto dalla normativa vigente in materia di appalti PNRR

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 12/07/2022 16:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Italian

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 8 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 13/07/2022 10:00Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information



310577-2022 Page 6/6

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.2.

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: TAR DEL LAZIO
Town: ROMA
Country: Italy

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
TAR LAZIO

Date of dispatch of this notice
07/06/2022


